Amendment No. 768
February 16, 2021

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation

Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the

following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 768-1 effective March 16,
2020; Amendment Code 768-2 effective January 1, 2021; Amendment Code 768-3 effective
October 26, 2020; Amendment Code 768-4 effective January 1, 2021; Admendment Code 768-

5 effective December 31, 2020; Amendment Code 768-6 effective December 10, 2020;

Amendment Code 768-7 effective December 31, 2020; Amendment Code 768-8 through 768-9
effective November 24, 2020; Amendment Code 768-10 effective May 8, 2020; Amendment
Code 768-11 effective December 15, 2020; Amendment Code 768-12 through 768-14 effective

August 30, 2019; Amendment Code 768-15 through 768-16 effective March 16, 2020;

Amendment Code 768-17 through 768-20 effective January 1, 2021; Amendment Code 768-21
through 768-22 effective December 22, 2020; Amendment Code 768-23 effective February 1,

2021;
FROM TO
Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type
Additions
768-1 93129 Diesel and Construction Equipment 04 ST
Mechanic Trainee

Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

768-2

From: 08070 Program Analyst 3 08 ST
To: 08070 Program Analyst 3 08 ST

54930 Natural Resource Program Manager 10 ST

Revisions in Job Title and Specification

768-3
From: 02570 Food Distribution Representative

To: 02570 Food Assistance Representative
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Amend-

ment

Job

Code Code Job Title

Revisions in Job Title and Specification

768-4
From:

To:

768-5
From:

To:

04600
04600

20260
20260

Life Insurance Actuary Supervisor

Life, Accident, and Health Insurance
Actuary Supervisor

Special Education Program Manager

Special Education Manager

Revisions in Job Specification

768-6

768-7

768-8

768-9

768-10

768-11

768-12

768-13

768-14

01722

20240

24350

24360

47613

74000

80210

80220

80230

Information Technology Executive 2
Special Education Advisor

Assistant Director, Bureau of Special
Education

Director, Bureau of Special Education
Corrections Records Specialist

State Police Cadet

Custodial Worker 1

Custodial Worker 2

Custodial Work Supervisor
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Pay Scale
Group/Level

& Type



Amend-
ment Job

Code Code Job Title

Revisions in Job Specification

768-15 93130

768-16 93133

768-17 97281

768-18 97310

768-19 97311

768-20 97340

Abolitions

768-21 38320

768-22 38330

768-23 82210

Diesel and Construction Equipment
Mechanic

Diesel and Construction Equipment
Mechanic Instructor

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator
Trainee

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator

Wastewater Treatment Plant Chief
Operator

Wastewater Treatment Plant Supervisor

Drug Program Specialist 2
Drug Program Specialist 3

Laundry Supervisor
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